
Eureka (3-13,2-5 SLIAC) -vs- Spalding (8-8,3-5 SLIAC)
01/17/26 at Derek Smith Gymnasium , Louisville, KY

 
 

 
 
Eureka 53

Spalding 34

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Derek Smith Gymnasium , Louisville, KY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eureka 31 22 53
Spalding 25 9 34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Carter,Ben * 35 5-9 5-9 0-0 1-9 10 1 3 2 0 1 15
12 Provost,Jaxson * 30 6-13 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 2 14
05 Bruer,Micah * 28 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 2 8
33 Coker,Andrew * 27 3-10 0-5 0-0 1-9 10 2 2 0 2 0 6
35 Richardson,Max * 30 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 1 2
06 Gonzalez,Jacob 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 4
07 Moore,Damuzha 13 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Logsdon,Dylan 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 7-21 8-10 6-36 42 11 11 8 3 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15% 5-15   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 6-24   25.00% 2-6   33.33% 8-10   80.00%
Total 19-51   37.3% 7-21   33.3% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Provost,Jaxson Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Wells,DeAireus * 26 3-16 1-6 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 11
10 Morris,Lekendrick * 24 3-7 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 2 0 6
03 Jones,Kameron * 22 2-8 2-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 6
20 Burton,Xavier * 28 1-12 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
11 McCampbell,Devonte * 28 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 1 3 2 1 2 0
14 Foushee,Joey 12 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
00 Miller,Dawsyn 14 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
34 Fon,Brunley 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 Leavell,Jaelen 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 0
12 Byron,Marlin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
22 Rhodes,Syr 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Langley,Levi 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Redden,Daylyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-58 4-23 8-12 14-27 41 15 9 10 3 5 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31   29.03% 4-14   28.57% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 2-27   7.41% 0-9   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 11-58   19.0% 4-23   17.4% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eureka Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spalding
19:46 TURNOVER  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

STEAL  by BRUER,MICAH 19:46
GOOD JUMPER by PROVOST,JAXSON(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V 2

19:16 MISS LAYUP by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

19:13 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON
-- ASSIST  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by BRUER,MICAH 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:34 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,DEAIREUS
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MAX 18:19
18:19 STEAL  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
18:09 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,DEAIREUS

REBOUND DEF by PROVOST,JAXSON --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 17:58 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MAX --

17:36 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 17:27 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by BRUER,MICAH --

17:04 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
GOOD 3PTR by PROVOST,JAXSON 16:48 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by BRUER,MICAH --

16:26 11-9 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,DEAIREUS

GOOD JUMPER by PROVOST,JAXSON(in the paint) 16:14 13-9 V 4
FOUL TECH by PROVOST,JAXSON 16:03

16:03 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by WELLS,DEAIREUS
16:03 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by WELLS,DEAIREUS
15:50 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
15:40 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
FOUL  by BRUER,MICAH 15:25

15:25 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by PROVOST,JAXSON 15:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,XAVIER

14:44 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,XAVIER
BLOCK  by COKER,ANDREW 14:44
REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --

14:37 FOUL  by JONES,KAMERON
14:37 SUB OUT by WELLS,DEAIREUS
14:37 SUB OUT by JONES,KAMERON
14:37 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
14:37 SUB OUT by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
14:37 SUB OUT by BURTON,XAVIER
14:37 SUB IN by MILLER,DAWSYN
14:37 SUB IN by LANGLEY,LEVI
14:37 SUB IN by FOUSHEE,JOEY
14:37 SUB IN by LEAVELL,JAELEN
14:37 SUB IN by FON,BRUNLEY

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 14:30 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by COKER,ANDREW --

14:12 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DAWSYN
REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --



MISS 3PTR by COKER,ANDREW 13:48
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,BEN --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,BEN 13:42

13:42 STEAL  by LEAVELL,JAELEN
13:24 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by BRUER,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,LEVI
13:04 TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,LEVI

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MAX 13:04
12:46 FOUL  by FOUSHEE,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by PROVOST,JAXSON 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:24 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by FOUSHEE,JOEY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DAWSYN

GOOD JUMPER by BRUER,MICAH 12:02 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by CARTER,BEN --

11:31 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DAWSYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MAX --

11:30 FOUL  by FON,BRUNLEY
11:30 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,LEVI
11:30 SUB IN by RHODES,SYR

GOOD LAYUP by COKER,ANDREW(in the paint) 11:12 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by BRUER,MICAH --

10:57 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DAWSYN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MAX --
MISS JUMPER by BRUER,MICAH 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FON,BRUNLEY
10:24 TURNOVER  by LEAVELL,JAELEN

STEAL  by CARTER,BEN 10:24
TURNOVER  by CARTER,BEN 10:13
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MAX 10:11

10:11 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by FON,BRUNLEY(fastbreak)
10:11 MISS FT by FON,BRUNLEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
09:46 FOUL  by MILLER,DAWSYN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MAX 09:46
SUB IN by MOORE,DAMUZHA 09:46
MISS JUMPER by PROVOST,JAXSON 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RHODES,SYR
09:25 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DAWSYN

REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --
FOUL  by COKER,ANDREW 08:58

08:58 SUB OUT by MILLER,DAWSYN
08:58 SUB OUT by FOUSHEE,JOEY
08:58 SUB OUT by RHODES,SYR
08:58 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,JAELEN
08:58 SUB OUT by FON,BRUNLEY
08:58 SUB IN by WELLS,DEAIREUS
08:58 SUB IN by JONES,KAMERON
08:58 SUB IN by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
08:58 SUB IN by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
08:58 SUB IN by BURTON,XAVIER
08:37 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAMUZHA --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 08:14 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by COKER,ANDREW --

07:58 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

FOUL  by COKER,ANDREW 07:56
SUB OUT by PROVOST,JAXSON 07:56
SUB OUT by COKER,ANDREW 07:56



SUB IN by LOGSDON,DYLAN 07:56
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JACOB 07:56

07:49 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,DEAIREUS
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
07:22 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAMERON
07:11 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
07:07 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by BRUER,MICAH 06:37 25-19 V 6

06:19 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,DEAIREUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUER,MICAH --

05:49 FOUL  by BURTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by BRUER,MICAH 05:49
SUB IN by PROVOST,JAXSON 05:49
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,DEAIREUS
05:18 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK

STEAL  by PROVOST,JAXSON 05:18
GOOD JUMPER by PROVOST,JAXSON 04:50 27-19 V 8

04:31 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,DEAIREUS
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --

04:18 FOUL  by JONES,KAMERON
MISS 3PTR by PROVOST,JAXSON 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
03:58 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,DEAIREUS

REBOUND DEF by PROVOST,JAXSON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by CARTER,BEN 03:48
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAMUZHA 03:48
SUB IN by COKER,ANDREW 03:48
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MAX 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by WELLS,DEAIREUS
03:48 SUB IN by BYRON,MARLIN

GOOD JUMPER by PROVOST,JAXSON(in the paint) 03:33 29-19 V 10
03:05 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MAX(in the paint) 02:47 31-19 V 12

02:29 31-21 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

MISS JUMPER by LOGSDON,DYLAN 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

02:06 31-23 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRON,MARLIN

MISS 3PTR by PROVOST,JAXSON 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK

01:36 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by COKER,ANDREW 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRON,MARLIN
01:10 TURNOVER  by BYRON,MARLIN

STEAL  by PROVOST,JAXSON 01:10
TURNOVER  by PROVOST,JAXSON 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
SUB OUT by LOGSDON,DYLAN 01:03
SUB IN by CARTER,BEN 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by BYRON,MARLIN
01:03 SUB IN by WELLS,DEAIREUS
00:41 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,DEAIREUS(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
MISS 3PTR by COKER,ANDREW 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,DEAIREUS
FOUL  by CARTER,BEN 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PROVOST,JAXSON 00:05
SUB OUT by COKER,ANDREW 00:05
SUB IN by LOGSDON,DYLAN 00:05
SUB IN by BRUER,MICAH 00:05
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JACOB 00:05
SUB IN by PROVOST,JAXSON 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eureka Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spalding
SUB OUT by LOGSDON,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by COKER,ANDREW 20:00
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MAX(in the paint) 19:42

19:42 BLOCK  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MAX(in the paint) 19:33

19:33 BLOCK  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MAX(in the paint) 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:14 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
19:10 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COKER,ANDREW 19:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:56 31-27 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,DEAIREUS
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MAX(in the paint) 18:34

18:34 BLOCK  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

18:27 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,DEAIREUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PROVOST,JAXSON --
MISS 3PTR by PROVOST,JAXSON 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --
17:17 FOUL  by BURTON,XAVIER

MISS FT by PROVOST,JAXSON 17:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PROVOST,JAXSON 17:17 32-27 V 5
FOUL  by BRUER,MICAH 17:07

17:06 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,DEAIREUS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PROVOST,JAXSON 17:04
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JACOB 17:04

17:04 SUB OUT by JONES,KAMERON
17:04 SUB IN by MILLER,DAWSYN
16:58 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --
16:37 FOUL  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
16:37 SUB OUT by WELLS,DEAIREUS



16:37 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
16:37 SUB OUT by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
16:37 SUB OUT by BURTON,XAVIER
16:37 SUB IN by LANGLEY,LEVI
16:37 SUB IN by FOUSHEE,JOEY
16:37 SUB IN by LEAVELL,JAELEN
16:37 SUB IN by FON,BRUNLEY

SUB OUT by BRUER,MICAH 16:37
SUB IN by PROVOST,JAXSON 16:37

16:33 FOUL  by LEAVELL,JAELEN
MISS LAYUP by PROVOST,JAXSON(in the paint) 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,LEVI
16:03 MISS JUMPER by LEAVELL,JAELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by COKER,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,LEVI
15:26 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DAWSYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,JACOB 15:26
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by COKER,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:07 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by CARTER,BEN --

14:42 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DAWSYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:39
GOOD LAYUP by PROVOST,JAXSON(in the paint) 14:25 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by CARTER,BEN --

14:07 TURNOVER  by FON,BRUNLEY
14:07 SUB OUT by MILLER,DAWSYN
14:07 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,LEVI
14:07 SUB IN by BYRON,MARLIN
14:07 SUB IN by RHODES,SYR

MISS LAYUP by COKER,ANDREW(in the paint) 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FON,BRUNLEY

FOUL  by GONZALEZ,JACOB 13:36
13:36 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by FOUSHEE,JOEY
13:36 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by FOUSHEE,JOEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:05
12:49 TURNOVER  by BYRON,MARLIN

STEAL  by GONZALEZ,JACOB 12:49
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint) 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,JAELEN
FOUL  by PROVOST,JAXSON 12:30

12:30 SUB OUT by FON,BRUNLEY
12:30 SUB IN by REDDEN,DAYLYN
12:13 MISS JUMPER by RHODES,SYR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --
11:54 FOUL  by FOUSHEE,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint) 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by REDDEN,DAYLYN

11:17 MISS JUMPER by RHODES,SYR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --

11:00 FOUL  by BYRON,MARLIN
SUB OUT by PROVOST,JAXSON 11:00
SUB OUT by COKER,ANDREW 11:00
SUB IN by BRUER,MICAH 11:00
SUB IN by MOORE,DAMUZHA 11:00
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MAX 10:52

10:52 STEAL  by LEAVELL,JAELEN
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,MAX 10:36

10:36 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by FOUSHEE,JOEY
10:36 MISS FT by FOUSHEE,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MAX --



10:28 FOUL  by LEAVELL,JAELEN
GOOD FT by MOORE,DAMUZHA(fastbreak) 10:28 37-30 V 7

10:28 SUB OUT by BYRON,MARLIN
10:28 SUB OUT by FOUSHEE,JOEY
10:28 SUB OUT by REDDEN,DAYLYN
10:28 SUB OUT by RHODES,SYR
10:28 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,JAELEN
10:28 SUB IN by WELLS,DEAIREUS
10:28 SUB IN by JONES,KAMERON
10:28 SUB IN by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
10:28 SUB IN by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
10:28 SUB IN by BURTON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by MOORE,DAMUZHA(fastbreak) 10:28 38-30 V 8
10:04 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
09:58 FOUL  by WELLS,DEAIREUS

GOOD FT by BRUER,MICAH(fastbreak) 09:58 39-30 V 9
MISS FT by BRUER,MICAH(fastbreak) 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,XAVIER
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,JACOB 09:57

09:41 39-31 V 8 GOOD FT by WELLS,DEAIREUS(fastbreak)
09:38 39-32 V 7 GOOD FT by WELLS,DEAIREUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CARTER,BEN 09:38
SUB IN by LOGSDON,DYLAN 09:38
TURNOVER  by LOGSDON,DYLAN 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by JONES,KAMERON
09:22 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAMUZHA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MAX(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE
08:35 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAMUZHA --
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JACOB(in the paint) 08:05 41-32 V 9

07:45 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,DEAIREUS
REBOUND DEF by BRUER,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by BRUER,MICAH(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DAMUZHA --

07:10 FOUL  by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
GOOD FT by MOORE,DAMUZHA 07:10 42-32 V 10
GOOD FT by MOORE,DAMUZHA 07:10 43-32 V 11
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MAX 07:10
SUB IN by CARTER,BEN 07:10

06:47 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,DEAIREUS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAMUZHA --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,JACOB 06:17
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DAMUZHA --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 05:55 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by LOGSDON,DYLAN --

05:37 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,JACOB 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by JONES,KAMERON
05:33 SUB IN by MILLER,DAWSYN
05:29 TURNOVER  by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE

STEAL  by BRUER,MICAH 05:29
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DAMUZHA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,XAVIER
04:42 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,DEAIREUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,DEAIREUS
04:40 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,DEAIREUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,XAVIER
04:35 MISS LAYUP by LEAVELL,JAELEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BRUER,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUER,MICAH 04:17 49-32 V 17
ASSIST  by LOGSDON,DYLAN --

04:10 SUB OUT by MORRIS,LEKENDRICK
04:10 SUB IN by LEAVELL,JAELEN
03:58 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DAWSYN

REBOUND DEF by BRUER,MICAH --
03:29 FOUL  by BURTON,XAVIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAMUZHA 03:29
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MAX 03:29
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JACOB 03:29 50-32 V 18
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JACOB 03:29 51-32 V 19
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JACOB 03:29
SUB IN by PROVOST,JAXSON 03:29

03:14 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,DEAIREUS
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,BEN 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,DEAIREUS
02:31 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by COKER,ANDREW 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,JAELEN
01:55 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DAWSYN
01:45 51-34 V 17 GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,DAWSYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOGSDON,DYLAN 01:36
SUB IN by COKER,ANDREW 01:36
MISS JUMPER by BRUER,MICAH(in the paint) 01:18
REBOUND OFF by COKER,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by COKER,ANDREW 01:14 53-34 V 19

00:58 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DAWSYN

00:49 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,DEAIREUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COKER,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by COKER,ANDREW 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAMPBELL,DEVONTE


